The net profit after tax was higher by ` 36,531 Lakh (up by 184%) 
to ` 56,395 Lakh as against ` 19,864 Lakh in the previous Financial 
Year.

Buyback of Equity Shares
The Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on January 
15, 2018, inter-alia, has approved the buyback of 15,09,090 (Fifteen 
Lakh Nine Thousand Ninety Only) or more fully paid-up equity shares 
of face value of ` 2/- each from the shareholders/ beneficial owners 
of the Company, at a price not exceeding ` 1,100 (Rupees One 
Thousand and One Hundred Only) per equity share payable in cash for 
an aggregate amount not exceeding ` 16,600 Lakh, from the open 
market through stock exchange mechanism excluding transaction 
costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction 
tax, service tax, stamp duty, etc.